Fire Alarm Device Legend
| Symbol | Qty Description Manufacturer/Part Number Mounting Requirements
01 Fire Alarm Control KIDDE Surface mounted enclosure provided
FACP Panel VS1-GD Top 72" AFF conduit to ceiling
I ) Commercial Fire KIDDE Surface mounted enclosure provided
A 01| Alarm Communicator B465 W/ B444 Within 3' of FACP
Fire Alarm Annunciator KIDDE Single or double Gang, 4" square box
LOUNGE 01 | Alpha Keypad KI-RLCD-C 60" AFF conduit to ceiling
| 100" B.O. CLNG. Notification Power Suppl ALTRONIX Surface mounted enclosure provided
EXISTING 02 PPy AL802ULADA Top 72" AFF conduit to ceiling P L AN TY P E .
e @ 02 | Smoke Detector KIDDE Single Gang, 4" Octagon or Square "
/ p Photo Electric KI-OSD in the ceiling
————— I 02 Manual Pull Station KIDDE Single Gang, 4" Octagon or Square
/ | | GSA-M278 Wall Mounted 48" L of Backbox
| | / \ 02 Monitor Module KIDDE Surface mounted enclosure provided F I RE ALARM SYSTEM
7 o 7 : GSA-CC1S Within 3' of Device
— —~ - ROOM RESTROOM 03 Dual Monitor Module KIDDE Surface mounted enclosure provided DEVICE LOCATI ONS
yd 10-0"B.0. CLNG. 10-0" B.O. CLNG. ) GSA-CT2 Within 3' of Device
B / \ 10'76" B.O. CLNG; EX| P Water Flow Supplied by Connection Only
| | | ﬂ: = EXISTING ® 02 Switch Sprinkler Contractor
BULLPEN = - - -
| —_— Sprinkler Valve Tamper Supplied by Connection Only
%—E—% ] Ej i PARTMH;',%TgVOALéfN(;B AFF) EXISTING <TS> 04 Switch Sprinkler Contractor
STEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES o ' :| SUITE - - EK] 14 Horn/Strobe, Wall SYSTEM SENSOR Mount Device Top 90" of the finished floor D
| I | 108 EXISTING Candela Indicated EXISTING 4" Octagon or Square
‘ \ J ‘ ‘ ADA/Strobe Wall SYSTEM SENSOR Mount Device Top 90" of the finished floor m
ﬁ L I 1 EXISTING Ei 16 Candela Indicated EXISTING 4" Octagon or Square m
S~ SUITE ~~ SUITE % ] EK Horn/Strobe, Wall, Weather Proof | SYSTEM SENSOR Mount above the FDC, locate on site F
Il - - ) ) ,
' L 112 113 EX SUITE EXISTING | 05 | 97 | candela Indicated EXISTING 4" Weather Proof Back Box
” % Ex 106 01 Document Cabinet Space Age Electronics Surface mounted enclosure provided I I I <
I 7 i - - i Required per NFPA 72 FDB-ACE-11 Top 72" AFF N
i ‘ : m ~
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% 7 % % % EX y 105 104 Wire Designations Wire Types — 23
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O | —— ) i N N sLC sLC sLC Signal Line Circuit - 18/2 FPLP m
. / | r / = EX NAC NAC NAC Notifcation Appliance Circuit - 14/2 FPLP ‘ ! i 3
. \ / K] Annunciator Circuit - 18/4 FPLP &
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Device Designation Legend

Circuit Designation

Type of Device
(M=Module)|(D=Detector)

Panel Designation

SLC Loop # Device # Device # oK
(L1=SLC #1) (01=Device #1) (N=NACP) o]
(L2=SLC #2) (012=Device #12) (F=FACP) N-01-01 "C"=Ceiling Mount, " "=Wall Mount

(L01D001)

DEVICE INSTALLATION LEGEND CODE INFORMATION 5 h

OCCUPANCY CLASS B - BUISNESS
OCCUPANCY LOAD UNKNOWN OCCUPANTS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE  II-B

End Of Line Resistor
Weather Proof
Wire Guard

115CD \NAC Device Identification
(N-01-01) <_/ EOL &Strobe Candelas Rating

855-452-2288

ND - NEW DEVICE

CODE SUMMARY  IBC-2018, IPC-2018, IMC-2018, NEC-2017,

EX - EXISTING TO REMAIN IFC-2018, NFPA72-2019,

6415 UNIVERSAL AVE.
KANSAS CITY, MO 64120

SPRINKLER  FULLY SPRINKLED o
SCOPE OF WORK  INSTALLATION OF NEW INITIATING DEVICES Q& Q
X0 - EXISTING TO BE REMOVED AND FIRE ALARM PANEL ONLY. & Q‘§ ié(
POWER SUPPLIES AND INDICATING DEVICES Oé\ S Qg)
TO REMAIN AS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED. N/ & <
XN - EXISTING TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW & L /8 >
FIRE ALARM AN o &
S /e /& - G /)&
XR - EXISTING RELOCATED MATRIX AT NS SIS
NUMBER OF FLOORS 1 FLOOR v/ NF ) S Q S ~ & &
TENANT AREA (SQ. FT.) 17,942 SQ. FT. Oe‘;g §§0 S S/s /& Oe‘” £/ §
XRR -EXISTING TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED TOTAL BUILDING AREA (SQ. FT.) 17,942 SQ. FT. WITH OCCUPANT §\§ §§ SE/E /S S éz- §
< T/ L/ o AN
S8/ S8/ 85/ 85 /Es /S /S /S
NOTIFICATION RO/ 00/ RS /IS/&5/85/ & &
o/ o s/ IR/ L/ &L/ & &
G/ L) CF ) I/ P&/ S8/ & e
NE/ KN/ KR/ oK/ o/ o0&/ &
Yo /N9 /X S22/ §0/§o
$8/88/0L/Se/SST/ S <G /)&
SY/S/SE/S8/Sx /S5 K K
S/ S/ SE/SE/FE/FE/ &/ & e .
S/ ST/ S/ LT/ L5/ L5/ K /K
S/ Sx/SS/ N/ R/ Re/ O (@) —
Q Q < O J/) <€ RS
St ndb B tt C I I t n SPRINKLER SYSTEM m ©
a y battery Lalculalions - WATERFLOW SWITCH o () o O (@)
KIDDE
- VALVE TAMPER SWITCH () () ﬂ'
VS1-GD _I
Monte Christo Il @
3350 Ralph Pow ell Rd SMOKE DETECTOR [ () () —I
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 I I I
Standby Current Alarm Current MANUAL PULL STATION . . . m O
Part Number Description Quantity Per Device  All Devices Per Device  All Devices —
VS1-GD 1 Loop System, 64 Analog Point Capacity, 2 Class B NA 1 0.155000  0.155000  0.204000  0.204000 POWER SUPPLY - TROUBLE . . E
K-RLCD-C LCI? text annunciator w ith common controls. English. 1 0.099000 0.099000 0.115000 0.115000 COMMUNICATOR - COMMUNICATION FAIL .
KI-OSD Optical Smoke Detector 2 0.000320 0.000640 0.000450 0.000900 ~
GSA-M278 Double Action Single Stage Manual Pull Station 2 0.000250  0.000500  0.000399  0.000798 COMMUNICATOR - TROUBLE . . I_
GSA-CC1S Synchronization Output Module (One-gang standard me 2 0.000223  0.000446  0.000323  0.000646 ABNORMAL CONTROL, CIRCUIT OR DEVICE o () D_
GSA-CT2 Dual Input Module 3 0.000396 0.001188 0.000680 0.002040 LOSS OF POWER . .
0.000000 0.000000 I
0.000000 0.000000
0.000000 0.000000 D- E
0.000000 0.000000
TAC-IDC Total Alarm Current Max IDC 0.000000 0.000000 0.040000 0.000000 I I I I 3
TAC-SLC Total Alarm Current Max SLC 0.000000 0.000000 0.400000 0.000000
0.257 Alarm  0.323 I_ < (D
Total Aux current Maximum Amps:| 1.0000 | NFPA 72 AND ADA DEVICE m
Signal Circuits INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS Z 0p)
Alarm Current o -
o Device Quantly ot Dovice AlDeves THIS IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, NOT ALL DEVICES MAY BE USED, Yo LL]
0.000 SEE SPECIFICATION IF CONDUIT IS TO BE NEEDED THROUGHOUT.
0.000 2 (Y) LIJ
0.000 I
0.000 m
0.000
Total 1 Maximum Amps: 2.5000 0.000 —CONDUIT
Circuit 2 0.000
\___INSTALL PER
8'888 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
0.000 MOUNT AUDIBLE
0.000 MOUAE;R%\N/E/S & VISUAL DEVICES 3/23/2023
: VED ON APPROVED \\\\llllll[l
0.000 BOXES. \\\\ Mz l/,/
Total 2 Maximum Amps | 25000 | 0.000 R A o OF R //,,
Notification Alarm __ 0.000 SMOKE/HEAT / | + S éV' ~@Z
Totals MaximumAmps:| ~ 6.0000 | Total AlarmAmps  0.323 ‘ S . Y sa S DARINT. - E\E
Circuit 1 Circuit 2 o o 0'—6” MINIMUM 9 4" MINIMUM EB : SEIDEL : E
Max Wire Run Distance For AWG 14 0'—4” MINIMUM 3'—0" MINIMUM . =13 § E=
) ; HORN,/ STROBE i 1'=0" MAXIMUM Qs N
Actual Wire run Distance T 5 S g:
Voltage Drop for 14 AWG wire @/ % / % o s
Voltage Drop = 2 * Wire Run Distance * 3.07 Ohms Per 1000 ft 14 AWG * Total Current for Circuit / 1000 ANNUEEC&B‘RC - i % HORN SMOKE/ HEAT > S N
CONTROL DETECTOR ()
. . \ / PANEL STROBE ,l,ll"’.;ficﬁ\\‘\\\
Current Draws for Fire Communicator S
Standby Hours 24
1 »
BOSCH Standby Battery Draw 0.257 — ng OMFAXD‘“EA\%AE
Standby Amp Hrs 6.163 L
) Device Standby | Device Alarm . |Total Standby| Total Alarm . ) MANUAL PULL STATION NO REVISION DATE
Device Quantity Wire Size | Alarm Min - = 80" MINIMUM
Current Current Draw Draw Alarm Minutes 5 = BOTTOM OF DEVICE
B444 0.035 0.1 1 0.035 0.1 Alarm Current 0.647 HINGED SIDE 50" MAXIMUM ‘
B465 0 1 5 023 1 01 5 023 Alarm Current by Minutes 0.054 | 56"
0 0 g
0 0 Battery Size Required (3'=8" MINIMUM,
w ith Alarm Time Minutes 4-07 MAXIMUM)
0 0 StandbyHours 24 and 20% Reserve 7.460
Alarm Current:  0.330 HNO\%EED
Total Battery Calculation Standby.  4.440 Battery size Required:  5.427 |Batteries Size Supplied | 12 |Amp Hours | /
Alarm CurrentMin: 0.082 |Batteries Supplied (AH): 7
DATE: 03/22/2023
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